BILL NO. 2024 - 55

ORDINANCE NO. 1762

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF PAGEDALE, MISSOURI, AUTHORIZING THE ALLOCATION OF AN OFFICER FROM THE CITY OF PAGEDALE POLICE DEPARTMENT TO OVERSEE PARK AND CITY PROPERTY SECURITY PURSUANT TO SECTION 230 OF THE CITY OF PAGEDALE MUNICIPAL CODE.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE BOARD OF ALDERPERSON OF THE CITY OF PAGEDALE, MISSOURI, AS FOLLOWS:

SECTION 1. The City of Pagedale, Missouri, through the Board of Alderpersons hereby authorizes the allocation of one police officer from the City of Pagedale Police Department to oversee park and city property security pursuant to section 230 of the City of Pagedale Municipal Code.

<u>SECTION 2.</u> This ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage by the Board of Alderpersons and Approval by the Mayor.

PASSED AND APPROVED THIS 15 DAY OF Quail 2024.

APPROVED:

Faye Millet Mayor

ATTESTED

ity Clerk